RES. NO. 81-71

WHEREAS, it has been brought to the attention of the Council that working capital in the approximate amount of \$200,000 is required to be withdrawn from the Tribal treasury to enable the business office of the Tribe to function efficiently; and

WHEREAS, it is also noted by the Council that interest will be lost on the funds withdrawn which are to be used for working capital; and

WHEREAS, the Council regrets the loss of interest earnings but realizes the necessity of working capital funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Business Manager of The Papago Tribe, Donald F. Duncan, be authorized and directed to request from Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent, The Papago Agency, the release of working capital funds not to exceed the amount of \$200,000 for the fiscal year 1971-1972.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 12th day of November, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 18 for, -0- against, 4 not voting and -0- absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(f) and 3(a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1396, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

By: (

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROVED:

January 31, 19